CITY OF PALMER, ALASKA ORDINANCE NO. 96

AN ORDINANCE ADOPTING THE UNIFORM BUILDING CODE, 1958 EDITION, AND REPEALING PRIOR BUILDING CODES.

THE CITY OF PALMER, ALASKA, ORDAINS:

Section 1. Any ordinance heretofore enacted adopting a uniform building code is hereby repealed.

Section 2. Adoption of Uniform Building Code. There is hereby adopted by the City of Palmer, Alaska, the uniform building code, edition of 1958, recommended by the International Conference of Building Officials, for the purpose of establishing rules and regulations relating to buildings, a copy of which code is on file in the office of the City Clerk, and the same is hereby incorporated as if fully set out at length herein. From and after the date this ordinance shall take effect, the provisions thereof shall be controlling in the regulations for building in this City.

First Reading: January 24, 1961 Second Reading: February 14, 1961 Passed and approved this 28th day of February, 1961.

Charles E. Logsdon, Mayor

ATTEST:

Emilie St. Pierre, City Clerk

CITY OF PALMER, ALASKA ORDINANCE NO. 97

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING ORDINANCES NO. 39 AND 79 BY ADDING A NEW SUBSECTION THERETO CLASSIFYING REAL AND PERSONAL PROPERTY AND PROVIDING FOR A DIFFERENT RATE OF LEVY.

THE CITY OF PALMER, ALASKA, ORDAINS:

That Ordinances No. 39 and 79 of the City of Palmer, be, and the same hereby are, amended to add the following section:

Section 1 (c). All property subject to taxation under this ordinance is hereby divided into two classes, namely, real property and personal property, as defined in Section 2 hereof, and the rate of levy of tax may differ between such classes.

Publication of this Ordinance shall be by posting a copy hereof on the City Hall bulletin board for a period of ten days following its passage and approval.

First Reading: March 14, 1961 Second Reading: March 14, 1961

An emergency is hereby declared to exist by unanimous vote, and the usual rules of procedure are hereby suspended and it is determined that this ordinance shall be read in full, and again by its title, and shall be deemed to be passed upon the approval of the City Council.

Passed and approved by the City Council of the City of Palmer, Alaska, this lith day of March 1961.

Charles E. Logsdon, Mayor

ATTEST:

Emilie St. Pierre, City Clerk